

^
IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 501 OF 2008

S. VICTOR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.1 from the array of parties and with office report)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.Balaji,Adv.for
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Mahendran,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. C.K.R.Lenin Sekar,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.2 is rejected not because the contention of the first respondent that he is not a necessary party is not accepted but because the first respondent was a party in the High Court and was not deleted in the High Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VIJAY DHAWAN]
COURT MASTER