

ITEM NO.23

Court No.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 501 OF 2008

S. VICTOR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Vasav A., Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing the process fee and spare
copy is condoned.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master