

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 501/2008

S. VICTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) M/s Mahalakshmi Pavni Balaji & Co. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR (NP)

Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Bhagirath N Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of having become
infructuous.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 501 OF 2008

S. VICTOR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 states that this matter has become infructuous. Hence, the appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....CJI.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[SANJIV KHANNA]

.....J.
[SURYA KANT]

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 19, 2019.